10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN, ESQ.

CALVO FISHER & JACOB LLP RECEIVED

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

Attorneys at Law PROCUREMENT APPEALS
259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 ‘0 / < / /2
Hagétiia, Guam 96910 DATE:._____(=/ —/ 97,
Telephone:  (671) 646-9355 TIME:QE U paMm M{M BY: :
Facsimile: (671) 646-9403 2 -0
J<
FILE NO OPA-PA:

Attorneys for Appellants
Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited
and Calvo’s Insurance Underwriters, Inc.

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

PROCUREMENT APPEAL
In the Appeal of Docket No. OPA-PA-12-013
TOKIO MARINE PACIFIC INSURANCE LIMITED
and CALVO’S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, DECLARATION OF SERVICE
INC.
Appellants.

I, Janalynn Cruz Damian, declare as follows:

1. I am an associate with the law firm of Calvo Fisher & Jacob LLP, legal counsel for
Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited and Calvo’s Insurance Underwriters, Inc.

2. That I am a citizen of the United States of America, over the age of eighteen years,
have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, and if called to testify I could and would
competently testify thereto.

3. That on the 3" day of October, 2012, I caused copies of the Notice of Entry of]
Appearance, filed with the Office of Public Accountability to be served upon the below-listed
parties via hand delivery:

//
//
//

396925 1



Benjamin M. Abrams, Esq.

John Weisenberger, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General
Leonardo M. Rapadas

Attorney General of Guam

287 West O’Brien Drive

Hagatna, Guam 96910

Attorneys for the Government of Guam

Catrina M. Campana, Esq.

Cabot Mantanona LLP

Edge Building, Second Floor

929 South Marine Corps Drive

Tamuning, Guam 96913

Attorneys for Interested Party Island Home Insurance Company

David A. Mair, Esq.

Mair, Mair, Spade & Thompson, L.L.C.

238 A.F.C. Flores Street, Suite 801

DNA Building

Hagatna, Guam 96910

Attorneys for Interested Party TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc.

4. That on the 3™ day of October, 2012, I caused copies of the Notice of Entry of]
Appearance, filed with the Office of Public Accountability to be mailed via U.S. Postal Service,

Certified Mail Receipt No. 70062760000358976707, return receipt requested, to the below-listed

party:

Aetna International
2777 North Stemmons Freeway, Suite 300
Dallas, Texas 75207

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (6 G.C.A. § 4308) that the

aforementioned is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

<th

Executed this 5 day of October, 2012, in Hagatiia, Guam.

396925 b




