1	JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN, ESQ.	RECEIVED
2	Trucine your East	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS
3	259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 Hagåtña, Guam 96910	MTE. 10/5/12
4	Telephone: (671) 646-9355 Facsimile: (671) 646-9403	FILE NO OPA-PA: 12-013
5	(0/1) 0 10 3 103	FILE NO OPA-PA:
6 7	Attorneys for Appellants Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited and Calvo's Insurance Underwriters, Inc.	
8		
9	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY	
10	PROCUREMENT APPEAL	
11	In the Appeal of	Docket No. OPA-PA-12-013
12	TOKIO MARINE PACIFIC INSURANCE LIMITED	l l
13	and CALVO'S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
14	Appellants.	
15 16		
17	I, Janalynn Cruz Damian, declare as follows:	
18	1. I am an associate with the law firm of Calvo Fisher & Jacob LLP, legal counsel for	
19	Tokio Marine Pacific Insurance Limited and Calvo's Insurance Underwriters, Inc.	
20	2. That I am a citizen of the United States of America, over the age of eighteen years,	
21	have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, and if called to testify I could and would	
22	competently testify thereto.	
23	3. That on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2012.	I caused copies of the Notice of Entry of
24	Appearance, filed with the Office of Public Accountability to be served upon the below-listed	
25	parties via hand delivery:	
26	//	
27	//	
28	//	
	396925	

1	Daniamin M. Ahrama Esa	
2	Benjamin M. Abrams, Esq. John Weisenberger, Esq.	
	Office of the Attorney General	
3	Leonardo M. Rapadas	
4	Attorney General of Guam 287 West O'Brien Drive	
5	Hagatna, Guam 96910	
_	Attorneys for the Government of Guam	
6	Catrina M. Campana, Esq.	
7	Cabot Mantanona LLP	
8	Edge Building, Second Floor	
	929 South Marine Corps Drive	
9	Tamuning, Guam 96913 Attorneys for Interested Party Island Home Insurance Company	
10		
11	David A. Mair, Esq.	
11	Mair, Mair, Spade & Thompson, L.L.C. 238 A.F.C. Flores Street, Suite 801	
12	DNA Building	
13	Hagatna, Guam 96910	
	Attorneys for Interested Party TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc.	
14		
15	4. That on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2012, I caused copies of the Notice of Entry of	
16	Appearance, filed with the Office of Public Accountability to be mailed via U.S. Postal Service,	
17	Certified Mail Receipt No. 70062760000358976707, return receipt requested, to the below-listed	
18	party:	
19	Aetna International	
20	2777 North Stemmons Freeway, Suite 300 Dallas, Texas 75207	
21	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (6 G.C.A. § 4308) that the	
22	aforementioned is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
23	Executed this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2012, in Hagåtña, Guam.	
24		
25	$\mathcal{A}$	
26	JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN	
27		
28		